Case Numbers: 1600927/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr P Jackson

Respondent: Solo Service Group Limited

Heard at: Carlisle **On:** 27 February, 2019

Before: Employment Judge Nicol

Representation

Claimant: did not appear Respondents: did not appear

JUDGMENT

Upon the parties failing to attend and the Tribunal being satisfied that it was appropriate to proceed in their absence and after having had regard to the claimant's complaint, the respondent's notice of appearance and the other documents on the Tribunal's file, it is the judgment of the Tribunal that

- 1 the claimant's complaint that he not received all of the wages and holiday pay that he was due from the respondent during and at the termination of his employment is not well founded and is dismissed
- 2 the correct name of the respondent is Solo Service Group Limited

Employment Judge Nicol
Date _27 February 2019
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
5 March 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL

Case Numbers: 1600927/2018

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.